Sunday, February 28, 2016 carro | |t0 n Runners |V|i | e + 5K 55F PCIoud'\ymTjO(/;g 1763r)gp;1;

www.CarrolltonRunners.com @Mclnnish Park, Carrollton TX 5K Off :7:51 am
Mile Overall 5K Overall 5K Masters 5K Seniors
Ben Stutts 5:11.05 | Cole Atchison 18:02.08 | Ryan Loehding 20:27.82 | Barry Papermaster 21:55.27
Emily Field 5:44.69 |Paige Loehding  21:52.10 |Kim Andres 26:18.25 | Carol Creech 40:32.16

5 K 70 MALE Runners --- Average Time of 32:55 Avg. Age Grade: 47.3%  pjacein
MALE Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time FN* Pace AgeGrade OA GD

OVERALL 1 cole Atchison Lewisville (22) 9:09 -17 18:02.08 1M, 5:48.3 71.6% 1 1
MASTERS 1 Ryan Loehding Carrollton (43) 10:14 20:27.821M, 6:35.2 68.2% 2 2
SENIORS 1 Barry Papermaster Dallas (62) 11:13 -30 21:55.27 mv 7:03.3 745% 5 4
MO1-09 1 jaden Elgin Plano (8) 11:26 -47 22:05.07M  7:06.5 77.1% 6 5
2 Axel Aaltonen Coppell (9) 15:22 31:40.19 10:11.6 51.7% 48 39

M10-14 1 Alexander Carwheel Haslet (10) 16:18 32:47.18 10:33.2 482% 57 46
3 Mason Spock McKinney (10) 19:33 39:22.79 12:40.5 401% 75 56

M15-19 1 Malik Gaither Everman (19) 11:36 25:47.49 8:18.1 511% 15 13
2 Eric Sillemon Everman (18) 12:51 27:01.11 8:41.8 49.4% 23 19

3 Emil Aaltonen Coppell (15) 15:19 31:37.53N 10:10.8 440% 49 40

4 Kevin Valencia (15) 16:21 34:58.46 11:15.4 398% 64 51

M20-24 1 sellau Gehuza Dallas (20) 15:40 33:30.08 10:47.0 38.9% 61 48
M25-29 1 jonathon Barnett Arlington (25) 11:09 23:05.37 7:25.9 55.9% 9 8
2 Derek Sims Carrollton (25) 12:54 26:42.86 8:35.9 483% 22 18

4 Given Kachepa Colleyville (29) 15:15 31:11.521M v 10:02.4  414% 44 35

5 Arulanadam Irving (29) 26:29 59:51.89 19:16.1 216% 116 70

VinayagamoorthySanthosham

M30-34 1 Manav Shah Dallas (31) 12:55 -19 253099 v 8:12.8 50.8% 14 12
3 senthil Krishnasamy Irving (31) 16:03 34:06.61 10:58.7 38.0% 63 50

M35-39 1 7ak Sakoglu Dallas (37) 13:12 -38 25:45.96M v 8:17.6 518% 16 14
2 Harold Girata Irving (39) 14:01 -21 27:41.46 8:54.8 48.9% 27 22

4 syhail Nair Plano (38) 16:06 -66 31:05.67 10:00.5 433% 45 36

5 David Offenbaker Grapevine (38) 15:39 31:18.24 10:04.5 43.0% 46 37

6 Donald Cabral Little EIm (39) 16:24 32:48.87 v 10:33.7 413% 56 45

7 Jesse Wang Plano (35) 24:17 -21 48:12.82 15:31.1 273% 96 64

8 John Massel Frisco (38) 25:10 50:53.13 16:22.7 26.4% 100 66

2 David Lewis Bedford (44) 11:26 -7 22:44.83 7:19.3  61.9% 8 7

3 Jeho Oh Mckinney (41) 11:54 -19 23:29.21M v 7:33.6 586% 11 10

S Jakub Balazy Coppell (42) 13:28 -12 26:43.58 8:36.1 518% 24 20

6 Charlie Tauber Houston (43) 13:52 -13 27:31.20MM, 8:51.5 507% 26 21

FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -p|ace among Females Positive Split A\, Timing provided by: 3/19/2016

. Ran Mile before 5K v # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later) A Negative Split LA\_\DeItaViewTiming.com
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[0 Broke Age-Group Record
N, Ran Mile before 5K v* # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)

Val Ortizo

Richard Barcellano
Kim Aaltonen
Gregory Carwheel
Geronimo Simpao
Brian Beverage
Tufan Beyatli

Robert Arruda

Vicente Rangel

Supote Manodamrongsat
Prasad Chandratre
Jonathan Cruz

Joe Bragg

Miguel Luciani

Patrick Smith

David Francis
Aloysius Mathenge
Ken Robinson
James O Johnson
Tim Kerr

John Kramer
Daniel Briggs
Patrick Zirjacks
Roberto Barrios
Steve Brown
David Mask
Ruben Reyes
Mike Catt

John Nance
Maxx Pomm
Scott McKissick
Scott Ahlstrom

Wally Capps

Euless
Lewisville
Coppell
Haslet
Irving
Frisco

Argyle
Carrollton
Flower Mound
Irving

McKinney, TX
Coppell
Frisco
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Dallas
Plano
Garland
Savannah
Plano

Highland Village

Melissa
Plano

Lewisville
Carrollton
The Colony

Rowlett
Dallas
Irving

Carrollton

Farmers Branch

-Place among Females

(42)
(42)
(42)
44
44
(43)
44
(49
(48)
(48)
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(46)
(48)
CY))
(45)
(G
(ClY)
(63
G4
(63
G5
(52)
(G
(563
(50)
(63)
(60)
(62)
(67
(66)
67
67
(@5)

15:35
16:54
15:20
17:53
17:02
23:50
30:22

11:04
13:31
14:-35
15:09
20:24
24:19
23:44
29:27

11:32
11:52
14:27
14:31
15:35
16:01
16:24
16:37
24:16
24:15

13:27
15:41
19:24

12:40
15:12
16:39
23:20

13:25

-36 30:33.881M, 9:50.3 453% 41 32
-134 31:32.97 v 10:09.3 439% 47 38
31:39.38 10:11.4 438% 50 41
36:38.98 11:47.8 384% 68 54
37:56.03N 12:12.6 371% 73 55
48:10.19 15:30.3 29.0% 92 63
-131 58:34.11 18:51.1 24.0% 112 68
22:22.05 7:12.0 65.4% 7 6
-69 255344 v 8:20.0 56.1% 17 15
-10 28:59.81 9:20.0 501% 32 26
31:05.06 v 10:00.3 463% 43 34
42:52.68 13:48.1 333% 84 59
-98  46:59.46 15:07.5 309% 87 61
53:11.62 17:07.3 27.1% 104 67
-21 58:32.41 18:50.5 242% 114 69
23:10.931  7:27.7 641% 10 9
23:45.37 7:38.8 626% 52 42
-38 28:17.33 v 9:06.3 534% 29 24
29:11.84 9:23.9 522% 31 25
-66  30:04.11 9:40.7 503% 36 29
-32  31:30.021M 10:08.3 484% 66 52
-17 32:31.62 10:28.2 46.1% 54 43
34:04.41 10:58.0 436% 62 49
-92  46:59.84 15:07.6 322% 88 62
48:52.00 15:43.7 302% 99 65
-43  26:11.80 8:25.9 629% 33 27
-35 30:46.931  9:54.5 521% 42 33
40:22.37 1M, 12:59.7 404% 77 57
-17  25:02.66 8:03.7 682% 13 11
-15  30:08.67 9:42.2 562% 37 30
-52  32:2592MM 10:26.3 527% 55 44
-22  46:18.23 14:54.2 36.9% 86 60
-29  26:21.62M  8:29.1 719% 20 17
Positive Split fi, Timing provided by: 3/19/2016

A Negative Split @\DeltaViewTiming.com
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[0 Broke Age-Group Record
N, Ran Mile before 5K v* # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)

Name
Paige Loehding
Kim Andres
Carol Creech

Grace Bigfoot

Mala Francis
Genesis Carwheel
Lara Beyatli

Briana Carter
Anna Kerr
Ivana Hagos

Theresa Gonzales
Jennifer Davis

Nika Brunk

Joni Martinez
Samantha Cabrera
Karthika Mandyam
Divya Sagiraju
Maria Eseberre
Dana Kechichian
Jie Zhao

Lynette Bigfoot
Jennifer Massel
Hanna Saari

Angie Molder
Stefani Smith

Jennifer Loehding
Amie Goins

Laura Tritle

Esra Beyatli
AnaP. C.

Elsa Gil

Jenny Self

Tina Clark
Rebecca Becht
Katrice Briggs
Karen Wales
Angela Carwheel
Melissa Hoffman

Wendy Thomsen
Suvi Raisanen
Ana Molina
Faith Bayolken

Sharon Parolini

46 FEMALE Runners --- Average Time of

City
Carrollton
Irving
Plano

Bedford

Dallas
Haslet

Arlington
Denton
Pearland

Arlington

Euless
Garland
Arlington
McKinney
The Colony
Dallas

Plano
Coppell
Bedford

Frisco
Corinth
Carrollton
Frisco

Carrollton
Garland
Frisco

Richardson

Farmers Branch
Carrollton
Highland Village
Carrollton
Haslet

The Colony

Keene
Grapevine
Plano

McKinney

-Place among Females

(Age)

(15)
(63)
(65)

)
a2
12
(10)
23
1)
(22)
(26)
(29
G
(32)
G
(33
30
(32)
(38)
39
(38)
39
(35
€1
@GN
(43)
44
(43)
(44)
(42)
(43)
(42)
(46)
(48)
(45)
(46)
(48)
(45)
(53
(50)
(52)
(50)
(56)

Half Split
10:58 -4
13:16 -13
20:16 -1
23:33 +15
14:12 +5
20:36 +248
24:48 +139
11:45 +2
15:24 -56
15:15 +179
13:10 +3
16:21 -30
17:49 -162
16:21 +147
19:31 +91
24:29 -41
16:31 -47
20:15 -10
23:26 +61
24:38 -51
23:45 +345
26:37 +196
29:27 -20
13:59 -41
15:12 +3
23:51 +29
24:47 +141
25:03 +158
18:57 -51
18:59 -53
18:41 +38
19:06 +15
21:40 -49
22:29 -99
17:22 +0
22:27 -98
24:15 -23
30:22 -122
24:27 -40

/\ Positive Split
/\ Negative Split

42:13

Chip Time FN* Pace

21:52.10 v 7:02.3

26:18.251, 8:28.0
40:32.16 13:02.8
47:20.91 15:14.4
28:29.781M,  9:10.3
45:20.72 14:35.7
51:54.69 16:42.5
23:31.21 7:34.2
29:51.79 9:36.7
33:29.81 10:46.9
26:22.94 8:29.5
56:33.64 18:12.3
32:12.43 v 10:22.0
32:56.60 10:36.2
35:08.86 11:18.8
40:32.15 13:02.8
48:15.92 15:32.1
58:08.61 18:42.9
32:15.25 10:22.9
40:20.07 12:58.9
47:51.66 15:24.3
48:25.51 15:35.2
53:15.01 17:08.4
56:31.05 18:11.5
58:33.46 18:50.9
27:17.29 8:47.0
30:26.11M v 9:47.8
48:12.06 15:30.9
51:55.13 16:42.7
52:44.32 16:58.5
55:29.66 17:51.7
56:30.35 18:11.2
37:03.87 11:55.8
37:04.69 11:56.1
37:58.96 12:13.5
38:26.68 12:22.4
42:30.19 13:40.8
43:18.47 v 13:56.4
34:43.51 11:10.6
43:16.36 v 13:55.7
48:07.66 15:29.4
58:42.11 18:53.7
48:14.29 15:31.6

Avg. Age Grade: 40.7%
Age Grade
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38.3%
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49.6%
44.2%

56.1%
26.2%

46.3%
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31.5%
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27.5%

43.5%
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36.9%
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39.1%
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28.8%
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4. Timing provided by:
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F65-69 1 Kumiko McCoy Euless (66) 23:28 +58 47:53.40 15:24.9 44.1%
FStroller 1 Blake Bruser Coppell (-6) 14:28 -49 2g:07.701M ~ 9:03.2
FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -Place among Females /\ Positive Split A\, Timing provided by: 3/19/2016
. Ran Mile before 5K v # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later) A Negative Split ADeHaViewTiming.Com



26 MALE Runners --- Average Time of

9:02

Avg. Age Grade: 51.7%

1 M MA L E Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time FN* Pace Age Grade gl,zceCI;nD
OVERALL 1 Ben Stutts Dallas (27) 5:11.05 5:11.1 716% 1 1
MO1-09 1 jaden Elgin Plano (8) 6:30.56 6:30.6 75.2% 7 6
2 Miguel Cabral Little EIm (7)) 11:02.37 v 11:02.4 46.4% 30 23
M10-14 1 joe Wales Carrollton (14) 8:23.18 8:23.2 487% 17 13
2 Trend Lintz (10) 13:35.20 13:35.2 334% 32 24
M15-19 1 Emil Aaltonen Coppell (15) 6:29.92 v 6:29.9 61.6% 6 5
M20-24 1 cole Atchison Lewisville (22) 5:17.16 5:17.2  70.2% 2 2
M25-29 1 Given Kachepa Colleyville (29) 10:56.43 10:56.4 339% 27 21
M30-34 1 Richard Vargas Grapevine (34) 13:47.49 13:47.5 273% 33 25
M35-39 1 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. Dallas (36) 5:20.76 5:20.8 71.3% 3 3
2 zak Sakoglu Dallas (37) 7:0051 v 7:00.5 548% 10 9
3 Jason Dorsha 39 21:12.71 21:12.7 184% 38 26
M40-44 1 Ryan Loehding Carrollton (43) 6:13.06 6:13.1 64.6% 5 4
2 charlie Tauber Houston (43) 8:01.01 8:01.0 501% 14 10
3 Jeho Oh Mckinney (41) 8:22.45 v 8:22.5 472% 16 12
4 Jen Evangelista Irving (44) 9:07.48 9:07.5 443% 20 15
5 val Ortizo Euless (42) 9:11.96 9:12.0 433% 21 16
6 Geronimo Simpao Irving (44) 9:49.01 9:49.0 412% 25 20
7 Nathan Bruser Coppell (44) 10:56.96 10:57.0 37.0% 29 22
M50-54 1 David Francis Dallas (51) 6:31.43 6:31.4 655% 8 7
2 john Kramer Plano (54) 8:36.66 8:36.7 509% 18 14
M60-64 1 Barry Papermaster (62) 6:40.44 v 6:40.4 70.3% 9 8
2 Ruben Reyes Carrollton (60) 9:33.80 9:33.8 482w 23 18
3 Mike Catt The Colony (62) 9:35.07 9:35.1 49.0% 24 19
M65-69 1 Scott McKissick Irving (67) 9:21.95 9:22.0 525% 22 17
M75-79 1 Wally Capps Farmers Branch (75) 8:13.94 8:13.9 66.2% 15 11
1 M 12 FEMALE Runners --- Average Time of 12:24 Avg. Age Grade: 46.5%  pjacein
FEMAL E Name City (Age) Half Split Chip Time FN* Pace AgeGrade OA GD
OVERALL 1 Emily Field (34) 54469 0O 5:44.7 739% 4 [
FO1-09 1 Blake Bruser Coppell  (6) 10:56.71 v 10:56.7 505% 28 [
2 Hannah Vargas Grapevine (5) 13:47.56 13:47.6  41.9% 34 [N
F10-14 1 Alexandra Aaltonen Coppell (13) 7:52.71 v 7:52.7 s7.4% 11 |28
2 Mala Francis Dallas (12) 7:55.30 v 7:55.3 5820 12 |8l
F25-29 1 Emily Campbell The Colony (25) 10:26.29 10:26.3 402% 26 -
F40-44 1 Amie Goins Garland (44) 9:01.55 9:01.6 513% 19 |8l
2 Feliza Cabral Little EIm (40) 11:39.13 v 11:39.1 380% 31 -
3 Danyel Dorsha Carrollton (40) 21:12.46 v 21:12.5 209% 37 2l
FA45-49 1 Amanda Brown (45) 21:08.85 21:08.9  222% 36 [l
F60-64 1 Kim Andres Irving (63) 7:59.58 7:59.6 747% 13 -
2 Jjoan Graves Coppell (63) 21:07.22 v 21:07.2 283% 35 [0l
FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -Place among Females Positive Split fi,  Timing provided by: 3/19/2016

N, Ran Mile before 5K v* # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)

/\ Negative Split

@\DeltaViewTimin

g.com



1M BibName GD AgeGrp AG Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ FN* Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 6178 Ben Stutts (M27) 1 M25-29 OA 5:11.05 5:11.1 17.73 5:11.05 71.6%
2 6993 Cole Atchison (M22) 2 M20-24 1st 5:17.16 5:17.2 18.07 5:17.16 70.2%
3 6190 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. (M36) M35-39 1st 5:20.76 5:20.8 18.25 5:20.76 71.3%
4 6002 Emily Field (F34) -F30 34 OA 54469 [0 x 5447 1961 54469 73.9%
5 7072 Ryan Loehding (M43) M40-44 1st 6:13.06 6:13.1 21.27 6:13.06 64.6%
6 7300 Emil Aaltonen (M15) 5 M15-19 1st 6:29.92 v’ 5 6:29.9 2218 6:29.92 61.6%
7 6476 Jaden Elgin (M8) 6 M01-09 1st - 6:30.56 6:30.6 22.24 6:30.56 75.2%
8 7565 David Francis (M51) 7 M50-54 1st 6:31.43 6:31.4 22.29 6:31.43 65.5%
9 6011 Barry Papermaster (M62) 8 M60-64 1st 6:40.44 v 1 6404 2281 6:40.44 70.3%
10 7278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) M35-39 2nd 7:0051 v 5 7:005 23.95 7:00.51 54.8%
11 7302 Alexandra Aaltonen (F13) -FIO 14 1st 7:52.71 v, 3 7527 2691 75271 57.4%
12 7564 Mala Francis (F12) -FlO-l4 2nd 7:55.30 v’ 1 7553 27.08 7:55.30 58.2%
13 7040 Kim Andres (F63) -F60 64 1st 7:59.58 7:59.6 2731 7:59.58 74.7%
14 6218 Charlie Tauber (M43) M40-44 2nd 8:01.01 x 8:01.0 27.43 8:01.01 50.1%
15 1916 Wally Capps (M75) 11 M75-79 1st 8:13.94 8:13.9 2811 8:13.94 66.2%
16 7275 Jeho Oh (M41) 12 M40-44 3rd 8:22.45 v’ 1 8225 28.62 8:22.45 47.2%
17 7568 Joe Wales (M14) 13 M10-14 1st 8:23.18 8:23.2 28.68 8:23.18 48.7%
18 7261 John Kramer (M54) M50-54 2nd 8:36.66 8:36.7 29.42 8:36.66 50.9%
19 7044 Amie Goins (F44) -F40 44 1st 9:01.55 x 9:01.6 30.85 9:01.55 51.3%
20 7343 Jen Evangelista (M44) M40-44 4th 9:07.48 9:07.5 31.19 9:07.48 44.3%
21 6628 Val Ortizo (M42) 16 M40-44 5th 9:11.96 x 91120 3142 9:11.96 43.3%
22 7048 Scott McKissick (M67) 17 M65-69 1st 9:21.95 9:22.0 31.99 9:21.95 52.5%
23 7283 Ruben Reyes (M60) 18 M60-64 2nd 9:33.80 9:33.8 32.67 9:33.80 48.2%
24 7154 Mike Catt (M62) 19 M60-64 3rd 9:35.07 9:35.1 32.79 9:35.07 49.0%
25 7509 Geronimo Simpao (M44) M40-44 6th 9:49.01 9:49.0 33.58 9:49.01 41.2%
26 6005 Emily Campbell (F25) -F25 29 1st - 10:26.29 x 10:26.3 35.69 10:26.29 40.2%
27 7386 Given Kachepa (M29) 21 M25-29 1st 10:56.43 10:56.4 37.40 10:56.43 33.9%
28 7316 Blake Bruser (F6) -F01-09 1st 10:56.71 v/ 1110:56.7 37.40 10:56.71 50.5%
29 7097 Nathan Bruser (M44) 22 M40-44 T7th 10:56.96 10:57.0 37.40 10:56.96 37.0%
30 6158 Miguel Cabral (M7) 23 M01-09 2nd 11:02.37 v 1 11:02.4 37.75 11:02.37 46.4%
31 6157 Feliza Cabral (F40) -F40-44 2nd 11:39.13 v/ 111:39.1 39.86 11:39.13 38.0%
32 6021 Trend Lintz (M10) 24 M10-14 2nd 13:35.20 x 13:35.2 46.47 13:35.20 33.4%
33 6102  Richard Vargas (M34) 25 M30-34 1st 13:47.49 x 13:47.5 47.15 13:47.49 27.3%
34 6101 Hannah Vargas (F5) -F01-09 2nd 13:47.56 x 13:47.6 47.15 13:47.56 41.9%
35 7253 Joan Graves (F63) -F60-64 2nd 21:07.22 v/ 121:07.2 7224 21:07.22 28.3%
36 6024 Amanda Brown (F45) -F45-49 1st 21:08.85 x 21:08.9 72.30 21:08.85 22.2%
37 6998 Danyel Dorsha (F40) -F40—44 3rd 21:12.46 v/ 1 21:125 7253 21:12.46 20.9%
38 6012 Jason Dorsha (M39) 26 M35-39 3rd 21:12.71 x 21:12.7 7253 21:12.71 18.4%
v" 11 Club PR's Average Finish Time: 10:06 10 First Timers ~ Average Age Grade: 50.0%
5K __ BibName GD _AgeGrp AG_ Start 1stH 2ndH A FinishTime+ FN* Pace 5KEqClock Time AgeGD
1 6993 Cole Atchison (M22) 1 M20-24 OA - 9:09 8:53 -17 18:02.08 n’L 5:48.3 18.03 18:02.08 71.6%
2 7072 Ryan Loehding (M43) 2 M40-44 MS - 10:14 10:14 20:27.82 nL 6:35.2 20.45 20:27.82 68.2%
3 6175 Jake Garza (M40) M40-44 1st 21:43.72 x 6:59.6 21.72 21:43.72 62.8%
4 7473 Paige Loehding (F15) -F15 19 OA 10:58 10:54 -4 21:5210 v 10 7:02.3 21.87 21:52.10 70.9%
5 6011 Barry Papermaster (M62) M60-64 SR 0.1 11:13 10:42 -30 21:55.27 m..‘/ 1 7:03.3 21.92 21:55.36 74.5%
6 6476 Jaden Elgin (M8) 5 MO01-09 1st -—- 11:26 10:39 -47 22:05.07 WL x 7:06.5 22.08 22:05.07 77.1%
7 6006 Robert Arruda (M49) 6 M45-49 1st -—- 11:04 11:18 22:22.05 x 7:12.0 2237 22:22.05 65.4%
8 6990 David Lewis (M44) 7 M40-44 2nd  11.9 11:26 11:19 -7 22:44.83 7:19.3 22.73 22:56.71 61.9%
FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -p|ace among Females Positive Split Timing provided by: 3/19/2016

N, Ran Mile before 5K v* # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)

/\ Negative Split
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9 7590 Jonathon Barnett (M25) 8 M25-29 1st 0.3 11:09 11:56 23:05.37 x 7:25.9 23.08 23:05.70 55.9%
10 7565 David Francis (M51) 9 M50-54 1st - 11:32 11:39 23:10.93 ITL 7:27.7 23.17 23:10.93 64.1%
11 7275 Jeho Oh (M41) 10 M40-44 3rd 0.6 11:54 11:35 -19 23:29.21 n'L\/ 2 7:33.6 23.48 23:29.84 58.6%
12 7593 Briana Carter (F23) -FZO 24 1st 0.9 11:45 11:47 23:31.21 x 7:34.2 2352 23:32.13 62.9%
13 7089 John Nance (M67) M65-69 1st 0.1 12:40 12:23 -17 25:02.66 8:03.7 25.03 25:02.76 68.2%
14 7184 Manav Shah (M31) 12 M30-34 1st 7.4 12:55 12:36 -19 25:30.99 v’ 9 8128 2550 25:38.41 50.8%
15 6103 Malik Gaither (M19) 13 M15-19 1st 1.6 11:36 14:12 25:47.49 x 8:18.1 25.78 25:49.08 51.1%
16 7278 Zak Sakoglu (M37) 14 M35-39 1st 4.0 13:12 12:34 -38 25:45.96 nL\/ 6 8:17.6 25.75 25:49.91 51.8%
17 7367 Vicente Rangel (M48) 15 M45-49 2nd 8.4 13:31 12:22 -69 25:53.44 v/ 3 8:220.0 25.88 26:01.86 56.1%
18 7343 Jen Evangelista (M44) M40-44 4th 1.6 13:03 13:08 26:11.18 WL 8:25.7 26.18 26:12.77 53.7%
19 7040 Kim Andres (F63) -F60 64 MS 1.2 13:16 13:03 -13 26:18.25 |, 8:28.0 26.30 26:19.49 76.8%
20 1916 Wally Capps (M75) 17 M75-79 1st - 13:25 12:57 -29 26:21.62 ITL 8:29.1 26.35 26:21.62 71.9%
21 6184 Theresa Gonzales (F26) -F25-29 1st 0.8 13:10 13:13 26:22.94 x 8:29.5 26.37 26:23.72 56.1%
22 7090 Derek Sims (M25) 18 M25-29 2nd 0.9 12:54 13:49 26:42.86 8:35.9 26.70 26:43.74 48.3%
23 6104 Eric Sillemon (M18) 19 M15-19 2nd 1.8 12:51 14:11 27:01.11 x 8:41.8 27.02 27:02.94 49.4%
24 6108 Jakub Balazy (M42) 20 M40-44 5th 277 13:28 13:16 -12 26:43.58 x 8:36.1 26.72 27:11.28 51.8%
25 7472 Jennifer Loehding (F43) -F40-44 1st 8.6 13:59 13:18 -41 27:17.29 8:47.0 27.28 27:2591 57.5%
26 6218 Charlie Tauber (M43) 21 M40-44 6th 13:52 13:39 -13 27:31.20 1|, x 8515 27.52 27:31.20 50.7%
27 7339 Harold Girata (M39) 22 M35-39 2nd 0.8 14:01 13:40 -21 27:41.46 8:54.8 27.68 27:42.23 48.9%
28 6105 Maurice Valderas (M26) 23 M25-29 3rd 1.7 13:14 14:46 27:59.48 x 9:00.6 27.98 28:01.23 46.1%
29 7077 Ken Robinson (M53) 24 M50-54 3rd 4.0 14:27 13:50 -38 28:17.33 v’ 23 9:06.3 28.28 28:21.30 53.4%
30 7564 Mala Francis (F12) -F10-14 1st --- 14:12 14:17 28:29.78 n'L 9:10.3 28.48 28:29.78 57.1%
31 6185 James O Johnson (M54) 25 M50-54 4th 4.2 14:31 14:41 29:11.84 9:23.9 29.18 29:16.06 52.2%
32 6202 Supote Manodamrongsat (M4 26 M45-49 3rd 26.0 14:35 14:25 -10 28:59.81 x 9:20.0 28.98 29:25.80 50.1%
33 7008 David Mask (M63) 27 M60-64 1st 205.9 13:27 12:45 -43 26:11.80 8:25.9 26.18 29:37.75 62.9%
34 6368 Isidro Oredina (M38) 28 M35-39 3rd 119 15:50 13:49 -121 29:3857 v/ 1 9:32.5 29.63 29:50.46 45.4%
35 6001 Anna Kerr (F21) -F20-24 2nd 3.4 15:24 14:28 -56 29:51.79 x 9:36.7 29.85 29:55.15 49.6%
36 6761 Tim Kerr (M53) 29 M50-54 5th 2.8 15:35 14:29 -66 30:04.11 x 9:40.7 30.07 30:06.96 50.3%
37 7049 Maxx Pomm (M66) 30 M65-69 2nd 2.2 15:12 14:57 -15 30:08.67 9:42.2 30.13 30:10.89 56.2%
38 7044 Amie Goins (F44) -F40—44 2nd 8.3 15:12 15:14 30:26.11 nL\/ 2 9:47.8 30.43 30:34.42 52.0%
39 7097 Nathan Bruser (M44) 31 M40-44 T7th 1485 14:28 13:39 -49 28:07.70 nL 9:03.2 28.12 30:36.25 50.0%
40 7316 Blake Bruser (F-6) -FStrolle 1st 148.6 14:28 13:39 -49 28:07.70 WL 32 9:03.2 28.12 30:36.25

41 6628 Val Ortizo (M42) M40-44 8th 125 15:35 14:59 -36 30:33.88 n'L 9:50.3 30.55 30:46.38 45.3%
42 7283 Ruben Reyes (M60) 33 M60-64 2nd 9.4 15:41 15:06 -35 30:46.93 n'L 9:54.5 30.77 30:56.31 52.1%
43 7547 Prasad Chandratre (M47) 34 M45-49 4th 1.9 15:09 15:56 31:05.06 v/ 110:00.3 31.08 31:06.97 46.3%
44 7386 Given Kachepa (M29) 35 M25-29 4th 2.1 15:15 15:56 31:11.52 n'L\/ 110:02.4 31.18 31:13.59 41.4%
45 6131 Suhail Nair (M38) 36 M35-39 4th 9.1 16:06 15:00 -66 31:05.67 10:00.5 31.08 31:14.78 43.3%
46 7378 David Offenbaker (M38) 37 M35-39 5th 3.0 15:39 15:40 31:18.24 x 10:04.5 31.30 31:21.22 43.0%
47 7515 Richard Barcellano (M42) 38 M40-44 9th 1238 16:54 14:39 -134 31:32.97 v/ 3 10:09.3 3153 31:45.75 43.9%
48 7306 Axel Aaltonen (M9) 39 M01-09 2nd 155 15:22 16:18 31:40.19 x 10:11.6 31.67 31:55.72 51.7%
49 7300 Emil Aaltonen (M15) 40 M15-19 3rd 187 15:19 16:18 31:37.53 nL 10:10.8 31.62 31:56.26 44.0%
50 7303 Kim Aaltonen (M42) M40-44 10th 17.0 15:20 16:19 31:39.38 10:11.4 31.65 31:56.37 43.8%
51 7448 Nika Brunk (F34) -F30 34 1st 99 16:21 15:51 -30 32:12.43 v/ 110:22.0 32.20 32:22.35 46.3%
52 7464 Aloysius Mathenge (M51) 42 M50-54 2nd 520.1 11:52 11:53 23:45.37 7:38.8 23.75 32:25.42 62.6%
53 6019 Dana Kechichian (F38) -F35 39 1st 157 16:31 15:44 -47 32:15.25 10:22.9 32.25 32:30.96 47.0%
54 7363 Daniel Briggs (M52) M50-54 7th 5.1 16:24 16:07 -17 32:31.62 10:28.2 3252 32:36.69 46.1%
55 7048 Scott McKissick (M67) 44 Me65-69 3rd 331 16:39 15:47 -52 32:25.92 ITL 10:26.3 32.42 32:59.00 52.7%
56 6156 Donald Cabral (M39) 45 M35-39 6th 140 16:24 16:25 32:48.87 v/ 110:33.7 32.80 33:02.83 41.3%
57 6325 Alexander Carwheel (M10) 46 M10-14 1st 188 16:18 16:29 32:47.18 x 10:33.2 32.78 33:05.93 48.2%
58 6125 Francisco Navarrete (M32) 47 M30-34 2nd 14.2 17:49 15:07 -163 32:56.01 x 10:36.0 32.93 33:10.22 39.5%
FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -p|ace among Females Positive Split Timing provided by: 3/19/2016

N, Ran Mile before 5K v* # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)
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59 6314 Joni Martinez (F32) -F30-34 2nd 149 17:49 15:07 -162 32:56.60 x 10:36.2 32.93 33:11.53 45.0%
60 6145 Ivana Hagos (F22) -F20-24 3rd 3.1 15:15 18:14 33:29.81 x 10:46.9 33.48 33:32.87 44.2%
61 6010 Sellau Gehuza (M20) 48 M20-24 1st 35 15:40 17:50 33:30.08 x 10:47.0 33.50 33:33.62 38.9%
62 6117 Patrick Zirjacks (M51) 49 M50-54 8th 4.0 16:37 17:28 34:04.41 x 10:58.0 34.07 34:08.41 43.6%
63 6326 Senthil Krishnasamy (M31) 50 M30-34 3rd 5.2 16:03 18:04 34:06.61 x 10:58.7 34.10 34:11.76 38.0%
64 6025 Kevin Valencia (M15) 51 M15-19 4th 123 16:21 18:38 34:58.46 x 11:15.4 34.97 35:10.78 39.8%
65 6217 Samantha Cabrera (F31) -F30—34 3rd 111 16:21 18:48 35:08.86 11:18.8 35.13 35:20.00 42.2%
66 7261 John Kramer (M54) 52 M50-54 6th 238.9 16:01 15:29 -32 31:30.02 nL 10:08.3 31.50 35:28.87 48.4%
67 6021 Trend Lintz (M10) 53 M10-14 2nd 6.2 17:45 17:51 35:36.44 n'L x 11:27.7 35.60 35:42.60 44.3%
68 6324 Gregory Carwheel (M44) 54 M40-44 1lth 1938 17:53 18:46 36:38.98 x 11:47.8 36.63 36:58.75 38.4%
69 6248 Rebecca Becht (F48) -F45-49 2nd 7.3 18:59 18:06 -53 37:04.69 11:56.1 37.07 37:12.02 44.5%
70 7185 Tina Clark (F46) -F45-49 1st 8.5 18:57 18:07 -51 37:03.87 11:55.8 37.05 37:12.37 43.5%
71 7560 Wendy Thomsen (F53) -F50-54 1st 179.9 17:22 17:22 34:43.51 x 11:10.6 34.72 37:43.45 50.6%
72 7370 Katrice Briggs (F45) -F45-49 3rd 5.9 18:41 19:18 37:58.96 12:13.5 37.97 38:04.89 42.1%
73 7509 Geronimo Simpao (M44) 55 M40-44 12th 126 17:02 20:54 37:56.03 n’L 12:12.6 37.93 38:08.67 37.1%
74 7569 Karen Wales (F46) -F45-49 4th  16.8 19:06 19:21 38:26.68 12:22.4 38.43 38:43.52 42.0%
75 6328 Mason Spock (M10) 56 M10-14 3rd 257 19:33 19:49 39:22.79 x 12:40.5 39.37 39:48.48 40.1%
76 6120 Jie Zhao (F39) -F35—39 2nd 6.2 20:15 20:05 -10 40:20.07 x 12:58.9 40.33 40:26.22 37.8%
77 7154 Mike Catt (M62) 57 M60-64 3rd 104 19:24 20:58 40:22.37 nL 12:59.7 40.37 40:32.73 40.4%
78 7387 Karthika Mandyam (F33) -F30—34 4th 7.6 19:31 21:02 40:32.15 x 13:02.8 40.53 40:39.77 36.7%
79 7024 Carol Creech (F65) -F65-69 SR 105 20:16 20:16 -1 40:32.16 13:02.8 40.53 40:42.69 51.3%
80 6007 Angela Carwheel (F48) -F45-49 5th 19.1 21:40 20:51 -49 42:30.19 x 13:40.8 4250 42:49.31 38.8%
81 6026 Joshua Orona (M14) 58 M10-14 4th 114 19:54 23:19 43:12.54 x 13:54.5 43.20 43:23.99 32.8%
82 6233 Suvi Raisanen (F50) -F50-54 2nd  17.6 22:27 20:49 -98 43:16.36 v/ 1 13:55.7 43.27 43:33.95 39.1%
83 6387 Melissa Hoffman (F45) -F45-49 6th 16,5 22:29 20:50 -99 43:1847 v/ 1 13:56.4 43.30 43:34.99 36.9%
84 6018 Jonathan Cruz (M46) 59 M45-49 5th 629 20:24 22:29 42:52.68 13:48.1 42.87 43:55.62 33.3%
85 6008 Genesis Carwheel (F12) -F10-14 2nd 194 20:36 24:44 45:20.72 x 14:35.7 45.33 45:40.11 35.9%
86 7148 Scott Ahlstrom (M67) 60 M65-69 4th 187 23:20 22:58 -22 46:18.23 14:54.2 46.30 46:36.89 36.9%
87 6323 Joe Bragg (M48) 61 M45-49 6th 233 24:19 22:41 -98 46:59.46 x 15:07.5 46.98 47:22.79 30.9%
88 6307 Roberto Barrios (M53) 62 M50-54 9th 283 24:16 22:44 -92 46:59.84 x 15:07.6 46.98 47:28.18 32.2%
89 6338 Grace Bigfoot (F8) -F01—09 1st 10.6 23:33 23:48 47:20.91 x 15:14.4 47.33 47:31.49 38.3%
90 7449 Kumiko McCoy (F66) -F65—69 1st 100 23:28 24:26 47:53.40 15:24.9 47.88 48:03.44 44.1%
91 6337 Lynette Bigfoot (F38) -F35-39 3rd 120 23:26 24:26 47:51.66 x 15:24.3 47.85 48:03.69 31.7%
92 7543 Brian Beverage (M43) 63 M40-44 13th 77 23:50 24:20 48:10.19 x 15:30.3 48.17 48:17.92 29.0%
93 7544 Laura Tritle (F43) -F40-44 3rd 6.9 23:51 24:21 48:12.06 x 15:30.9 48.20 48:18.96 32.5%
94 6308 Ana Molina (F52) -F50-54 3rd 296 24:15 23:52 -23 48:07.66 x 15:29.4 48.12 48:37.28 36.1%
95 6106 Sharon Parolini (F56) -F55-59 Ist 249 24:27 23:47 -40 48:14.29 x 15:31.6 48.23 48:39.20 37.9%
96 6332 Jesse Wang (M35) 64 M35-39 7th 265 24:17 23:56 -21 48:12.82 x 15:31.1 48.20 48:39.28 27.3%
97 6110 Jennifer Massel (F39) -F35-39 4th  16.3 24:38 23:47 -51 48:25.51 x 15:35.2 48.42 48:41.85 31.5%
98 6313 Divya Sagiraju (F30) -F30-34 5th  26.1 24:29 23:47 -41 48:15.92 x 15:32.1 48.25 48:41.99 30.7%
99 6023 Steve Brown (M50) 65 M50-54 10th 228 24:15 24:37 48:52.00 x 15:43.7 48.87 49:14.80 30.2%
100 6111 John Massel (M38) 66 M35-39 8th 158 25:10 25:44 50:53.13 x 16:22.7 50.88 51:08.92 26.4%
101 6017 Lara Beyatli (F10) -F10—14 3rd 4.3 24:48 27:07 51:54.69 x 16:42.5 51.90 51:58.97 32.9%
102 6014 Esra Beyatli (F44) -F40-44 4th 55 24:47 27:08 51:55.13 x 16:42.7 51.92 52:00.58 30.5%
103 6022 AnaP.C. (F42) -F40-44 5th 2.7 25:03 27:41 52:44.32 x 16:58.5 52.73 52:47.00 29.5%
104 6525 Miguel Luciani (M47) 67 M45-49 7th 213 23:44 29:28 53:11.62 17:07.3 53.18 53:32.90 27.1%
105 6516 Hanna Saari (F35) -F35-39 5th  20.0 23:45 29:30 53:15.01 17:08.4 53.25 53:34.97 28.1%
106 7372 Elsa Gil (F43) -F40-44 6th 353 55:29.66 17:51.7 55.48 56:05.00 28.3%
107 7578 Angie Molder (F37) -F35-39 6th 7.1 26:37 29:54 56:31.05 x 18:11.5 56.52 56:38.11 26.7%
108 6028 Jenny Self (F42) -F40-44 7th 314 56:30.35 x 18:11.2 56.50 57:01.71 27.5%
FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -p|ace among Females Positive Split 3/19/2016
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109 6029 Jennifer Davis (F29) P ros20 2nd 285 56:33.64 x 18:12.3 56.55 57:02.15 26.2%
110 6234 Maria Eseberre (F32) -F30-34 6th 9.6 58:08.61 18:42.9 58.13 58:18.23 25.5%
111 7455 Rosemary Lewis (F60) -F60-64 1st 339 28:49 29:03 57:51.82 18:37.5 57.85 58:25.67 33.4%
112 6016 Tufan Beyatli (M44) 68 M40-44 14th 338 30:22 28:12 -131 58:34.11 x 18:51.1 58.57 58:37.93 24.0%
113 6020 Faith Bayolken (F50) -F50-54 4th 4.5 30:22 28:20 -122 58:42.11 x 18:53.7 58.70 58:46.62 28.8%
114 6316 Patrick Smith (M45) 69 M45-49 8th 219 29:27 29:06 -21 58:32.41 x 18:50.5 58.53 58:54.35 24.2%
115 6315 Stefani Smith (F37) -F35—39 7th 222 29:27 29:07 -20 58:33.46 x 18:50.9 58.55 58:55.66 25.7%
116 6322 Arulanadam Vinayagamoorthy 70 M25-29 5th 5.8 26:29 33:22 59:51.89 x 19:16.1 59.85 59:57.64 21.6%

57 Negative Split v 16 Club PR's Average Finish Time: 36:36 57 First Timers ~ Average Age Grade: 44.7%

FN*: [ Broke Age-Group Record -p|ace among Females Positive Split 3/19/2016

N, Ran Mile before 5K v* # Races PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)

/\ Negative Split

‘\ Timing provided by:
Z N
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Sunday, February 28, 2016

WWW.

CarrolltonRunners.com

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K
@Mclnnish Park, Carrollton TX

Sorted Age Grades

55F PCloudy 72%H 16mphS
Mile Off :7:35 am
5K Off :7:51 am

1M oK
# OA Name Gender-Age Finish Time AgeGrade List* # OA Name Gender-Age Finish Time AgeGrade List*
1 7 Jaden Elgin M8 6:30.56 75.2% 1 6 Jaden Elgin M8 22:05.07 77.1% New
2 13 Kim Andres 7:59.58 74.7% 2 19 Kim Andres 88 26:18.25 76.8%
3 4 Emily Field 5:44.69 73.9% New 3 5 Barry Papermaster M62  21:55.27 74.5% Move UP
4 1 Ben Stutts M27  5:11.05 71.6% 4 20 Wally Capps M75  26:21.62 71.9%
5 3 Alfonzo Gonzalez Jr. M36  5:20.76 71.3% 5 1 Cole Atchison M22  18:02.08 71.6%
6 9 Barry Papermaster M62  6:40.44 70.3% MoveUP 6 4 Paige Loehding E#8) 21:52.10 70.9% Move UP
7 2 Cole Atchison M22  5:17.16 70.2% 7 2 Ryan Loehding M43 20:27.82 68.2%
8 15 Wally Capps M75  8:13.94 66.2% 8 13 John Nance M67  25:02.66 68.2%
9 8 David Francis M51  6:31.43 65.5% 9 7 Robert Arruda M49  22:22.05 65.4%  New
10 5 Ryan Loehding M43 6:13.06 64.6% 10 10 David Francis M51  23:10.93 64.1%
11 6 Emil Aaltonen M15  6:29.92 61.6% 11 12 Briana Carter B28 233121 62.9%
12 12 Mala Francis 7:55.30 58.2% 12 33 David Mask M63  26:11.80 62.9%
13 11 Alexandra Aaltonen 7:52.71 57.4% 13 3 Jake Garza M40 21:43.72 62.8%
14 10 Zak Sakoglu M37  7:00.51 54.8% 14 52 Aloysius Mathenge M51  23:45.37 62.6%
15 22 Scott McKissick M67  9:21.95 52.5% 15 8 David Lewis M44  22:44.83 61.9%
16 19 Amie Goins B 00155 51.3% 16 11 Jeho Oh M4l  23:29.21 58.6%
17 18 John Kramer M54  8:36.66 50.9% 17 25 Jennifer Loehding 27:17.29 57.5%
18 28 Blake Bruser - 10:56.71 50.5% 18 30 Mala Francis . 28:29.78 57.1%
19 14 Charlie Tauber M43  8:01.01 50.1% 19 37 Maxx Pomm M66  30:08.67 56.2%
20 21 Theresa Gonzales 28] 26:22.94 56.1%
21 17 Vicente Rangel M48  25:53.44 56.1%
22 9 Jonathon Barnett M25  23:05.37 55.9%
23 18 Jen Evangelista M44  26:11.18 53.7%
24 29 Ken Robinson M53  28:17.33 53.4%
25 55 Scott McKissick M67  32:25.92 52.7%
26 31 James O Johnson M54 29:11.84 52.2%
27 42 Ruben Reyes M60 30:46.93 52.1%
28 38 Amie Goins B 30:26.11 52.0%
29 24 Jakub Balazy M42  26:43.58 51.8%
30 16 Zak Sakoglu M37 25:45.96 51.8%
31 48 Axel Aaltonen M9 31:40.19 51.7%
32 79 Carol Creech F88) 20:32.16 51.3%
33 15 Malik Gaither M19 25:47.49 51.1%
34 14 Manav Shah M31 25:30.99 50.8%
35 26 Charlie Tauber M43 27:31.20 50.7%
36 71 Wendy Thomsen 88 344351 50.6%
37 36 Tim Kerr M53  30:04.11 50.3%
38 32 Supote Manodamrong M48  28:59.81 50.1%
39 39 Nathan Bruser M44  28:07.70 50.0%
- World Record Level for Gender/Age List* Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%
90% World Class Level 65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level
80% National Class Level 60% Local Class Level
70% Regional Class Level 50% Average Class Level
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